
2019 Muffin Race at the Cross Country Ski Headquarters
Team results

 Team 
Over All Place Team # Last Name First Name Gender Team

1st 
split

1st 
Rank

2nd 
split

2nd 
Rank

3rd 
split

3rd 
Rank

Ind 
Rank

Total 
Time

1 2 13 Miller Ryan M Traverse City 5:18 2 5:32 2 5:40 2 2 16:30
1 5 13 Haapala Will M Traverse City 5:50 7 5:47 4 5:45 3 5 17:22
2 3 17 Thuente Joe M Traverse City 5:31 3 5:43 3 5:48 4 3 17:02
2 4 17 Thelen Ben M Traverse City 5:41 5 5:51 5 5:48 4 4 17:20
3 2 14 Jean Abigail F Traverse City 6:29 12 6:33 12 6:42 12 12 19:44
3 1 14 Roe Ted M Traverse City 5:12 1 5:15 1 5:14 1 1 15:41
4 1 15 Jean Arielle F Traverse City 6:14 11 6:15 10 6:28 11 10 18:57
4 9 15 Coulter Evan M Traverse City 6:06 8 6:12 8 6:24 9 9 18:42
5 7 1 Fairbanks Josh M Roscommon 5:48 6 6:10 7 6:11 7 7 18:09
5 11 1 Jaskowski Drew M Roscommon 6:49 14 7:02 15 6:59 13 13 20:50
6 6 18 Myers Jack M Traverse City 5:37 4 6:13 9 6:10 6 6 18:00
6 15 18 Urbain Henry M Traverse City 7:15 21 7:33 23 7:13 16 19 22:01
7 3 9 Paulson Annie F Traverse City 6:37 13 7:01 14 7:17 17 14 20:55
7 10 9 Donnell Ryan M Traverse City 6:13 10 6:29 11 6:27 10 11 19:09
8 7 11 Malondado Samantha F Traverse City 8:18 29 8:24 30 8:22 28 29 25:04
8 8 11 Dean Carter M Traverse City 6:09 9 6:06 6 6:18 8 8 18:33
9 4 8 Urbain Gwen F Traverse City 7:03 16 7:16 17 7:03 14 15 21:22
9 5 8 Brown Sage F Traverse City 7:10 18 7:30 21 7:36 20 22 22:16

10 13 2 Thiel Alex M Roscommon 7:13 20 7:12 16 7:09 15 17 21:34
10 16 2 Gabalis Grant M Roscommon 6:58 15 7:24 19 7:43 23 20 22:05
11 18 5 Kilbourn Brian M Roscommon 7:21 24 7:30 22 7:41 22 23 22:32
11 21 5 Morley Branden M Roscommon 7:49 27 7:56 27 7:58 25 27 23:43
12 14 16 Roe Ethan M Traverse City 7:11 19 7:21 18 7:24 19 18 21:56
12 23 16 Madion Carl M Traverse City 8:36 32 8:17 28 8:32 30 30 25:25
13 12 12 Lung Ricardo M Plymouth 7:17 22 6:52 13 7:22 18 16 21:31
13 24 12 Lung Mateo M Plymouth 8:23 31 8:56 32 8:34 31 31 25:53
14 19 3 Thiel Jackson M Roscommon 7:28 25 7:38 24 8:07 27 25 23:13
14 22 3 Jacobs Joshua M Roscommon 8:03 28 8:18 29 8:24 29 28 24:45
15 6 4 Fairbanks Josie F Roscommon 7:18 23 7:42 25 7:48 24 24 22:48
15 8 4 Ostling Alayna F Roscommon 8:20 30 8:55 31 8:59 32 32 26:14
16 9 10 DeBruyn Ella F Traverse City 9:02 33 9:30 33 9:28 33 33 28:00
16 20 10 DeBruyn Carter M Traverse City 7:47 26 7:54 26 7:58 25 26 23:39
17 10 7 Howard Maya F Traverse City 9:37 34 10:12 34 10:27 34 34 30:16
17 17 7 Brown Leland M Traverse City 7:08 17 7:28 20 7:36 21 21 22:12
18 25 6 Jacobs Caleb M Roscommon 11:06 36 11:03 35 11:01 35 35 33:10
18 26 6 Collins Benjamin M Roscommon 10:52 35 11:11 36 11:16 36 36 33:19
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2019 Muffin Race at the Cross Country Ski Headquarters
Individual results (used for Michigan Cup points)

Women

Place Team # Last Name First Name Team
 Team 

Over All
1st 

split
1st 

Rank
2nd 
split

2nd 
Rank

3rd 
split

3rd 
Rank

Ind 
Rank

Total 
Time

1 15 Jean Arielle Traverse City 4 6:14 11 6:15 10 6:28 11 10 18:57
2 14 Jean Abigail Traverse City 3 6:29 12 6:33 12 6:42 12 12 19:44
3 9 Paulson Annie Traverse City 7 6:37 13 7:01 14 7:17 17 14 20:55
4 8 Urbain Gwen Traverse City 9 7:03 16 7:16 17 7:03 14 15 21:22
5 8 Brown Sage Traverse City 9 7:10 18 7:30 21 7:36 20 22 22:16
6 4 Fairbanks Josie Roscommon 15 7:18 23 7:42 25 7:48 24 24 22:48
7 11 Malondado Samantha Traverse City 8 8:18 29 8:24 30 8:22 28 29 25:04
8 4 Ostling Alayna Roscommon 15 8:20 30 8:55 31 8:59 32 32 26:14
9 10 DeBruyn Ella Traverse City 16 9:02 33 9:30 33 9:28 33 33 28:00

10 7 Howard Maya Traverse City 17 9:37 34 10:12 34 10:27 34 34 30:16

Men

Place Team # Last Name First Name Team
 Team 

Over All
1st 

split
1st 

Rank
2nd 
split

2nd 
Rank

3rd 
split

3rd 
Rank

Ind 
Rank

Total 
Time

1 14 Roe Ted Traverse City 3 5:12 1 5:15 1 5:14 1 1 15:41
2 13 Miller Ryan Traverse City 1 5:18 2 5:32 2 5:40 2 2 16:30
3 17 Thuente Joe Traverse City 2 5:31 3 5:43 3 5:48 4 3 17:02
4 17 Thelen Ben Traverse City 2 5:41 5 5:51 5 5:48 4 4 17:20
5 13 Haapala Will Traverse City 1 5:50 7 5:47 4 5:45 3 5 17:22
6 18 Myers Jack Traverse City 6 5:37 4 6:13 9 6:10 6 6 18:00
7 1 Fairbanks Josh Roscommon 5 5:48 6 6:10 7 6:11 7 7 18:09
8 11 Dean Carter Traverse City 8 6:09 9 6:06 6 6:18 8 8 18:33
9 15 Coulter Evan Traverse City 4 6:06 8 6:12 8 6:24 9 9 18:42

10 9 Donnell Ryan Traverse City 7 6:13 10 6:29 11 6:27 10 11 19:09
11 1 Jaskowski Drew Roscommon 5 6:49 14 7:02 15 6:59 13 13 20:50
12 12 Lung Ricardo Plymouth 13 7:17 22 6:52 13 7:22 18 16 21:31
13 2 Thiel Alex Roscommon 10 7:13 20 7:12 16 7:09 15 17 21:34
14 16 Roe Ethan Traverse City 12 7:11 19 7:21 18 7:24 19 18 21:56
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Place Team # Last Name First Name Team
 Team 

Over All
1st 

split
1st 

Rank
2nd 
split

2nd 
Rank

3rd 
split

3rd 
Rank

Ind 
Rank

Total 
Time

15 18 Urbain Henry Traverse City 6 7:15 21 7:33 23 7:13 16 19 22:01
16 2 Gabalis Grant Roscommon 10 6:58 15 7:24 19 7:43 23 20 22:05
17 7 Brown Leland Traverse City 17 7:08 17 7:28 20 7:36 21 21 22:12
18 5 Kilbourn Brian Roscommon 11 7:21 24 7:30 22 7:41 22 23 22:32
19 3 Thiel Jackson Roscommon 14 7:28 25 7:38 24 8:07 27 25 23:13
20 10 DeBruyn Carter Traverse City 16 7:47 26 7:54 26 7:58 25 26 23:39
21 5 Morley Branden Roscommon 11 7:49 27 7:56 27 7:58 25 27 23:43
22 3 Jacobs Joshua Roscommon 14 8:03 28 8:18 29 8:24 29 28 24:45
23 16 Madion Carl Traverse City 12 8:36 32 8:17 28 8:32 30 30 25:25
24 12 Lung Mateo Plymouth 13 8:23 31 8:56 32 8:34 31 31 25:53
25 6 Jacobs Caleb Roscommon 18 11:06 36 11:03 35 11:01 35 35 33:10
26 6 Collins Benjamin Roscommon 18 10:52 35 11:11 36 11:16 36 36 33:19
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